. INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE: /A7/ 7/
/
FULL NAME Larfen gyé(e Alrm// $.S. NO.

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

— P

CITY 2otz llo STATE L Aale ZIP CODE $320/

DATE OF BIRTH 14214;4;7“ 79, 435 (Thls 1sh;pcn:tant and_should be exact)
’ ’ «-4)7}/7‘29

APPROXIMATE AGE 55 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

RELIGION TBes- LiD.S, NATIONALITY (Citizen of) S, A
OCCUPATION L LERK - YNION Phclidc LAILFoAD
EDUCATION NoT AWREE OF FinNAe GRAJE Comt PLETED
WEIGHT /40 ~ /[l S [bg HEIGHT 58"~ 5" 4" RACE WH /7€

COLOR OF HAIR E&W// COLOR OF EYES

( DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS &/2sscs

HO0BBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS

MAXRIED / / SINGLE /X / NAME OF SPOUSE

CHILDREN

(Name, number, ages, if possible)
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITICN DATE REGISTERED DATZ RESIGNED

Chartered Organization

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

INCIDENT: TYPE DATE OF INCIDENT RESOLUTION
Type Resolution
1=Scout Related 1. Internal (only Scouts Xaow)
2=Non-scout related 2. Criminal action
3=homosexual (not specifically with youth) 3. Court action
4. Probationary status
5. Reported to statz agency

Check off list of attached documentation

Description of incideymTED

Victim(s) statement ®O

media reports 1991

. . Legal proceedings FEB 01

Offender's statemenms pHL ANGLIM

Official notificati g.l. termination CO”HD;”TLM.
Found quilty/imnocent by court - -

Council Toedos, Ayen  #/09 Signea W&&v} JAN 2 3 1331
(

SCOUAL EXECUTINE F.STA30:
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February 4, 1991

Mr. C. Bradford Allen
Scout Executive
Tendoy Area Council, No. 109

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: LARREN BYBEE ARNOLD

Dear Brad:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible VYoluntaer File,

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service
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1 kave uristen oo two diffarent occasions and asked that an 1 a
Volumtasr Zacord Sheet he complated, g0 wa can identi€r Mr, Arnald., Sines, I
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September 10, 1990

Mr. C. Bradford Allen
: T Executive
2y Arad Council, de. 109

PERSCMAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: LARCON ARNOLD

Dear Brad:

You recejved a copy of a letter which was written by Kim Hansen of the
Ore-Ida Council Ho. 108. This iavoived the above named individual.

I really need an Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet, so that I can
identify Mr. Arnold. I have not heard from you since I wrote in June,
and I really must have some mors information, so we can complete Lthis
£31

[IRIRE=IN

e rzcord sheet, singse
and refuse

The only thing 1 need from you at this time ic t
ile
he country.

[ hare enough other information to maintain a f

n
1
registration should it be attempted anywhere in &

Thanks for vour help in ciosing this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul E€rnst, Director ‘L);xuﬁ
Registration and Statistical Service ol
% ‘«Ql
~ G2

!
ag q;\f? * /\{
- - (jgﬂuﬁ
fnclosure ER\N

cc: Westarn Region
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June 12, 1990

Mr. C. Bradford Allen
Scout Zxzzacutive
Tendov Areaz Council, io. 109

I have heen given informaticn that the above named individual nav live
in your council arna. There was some corncern that he had sexually
molested scouts geveral vears ago. My information indicates he has
been 1in your area about 5 years.

I feel we should zet u» an Ineligible Volunteer File and make cerxtain
we can refuse him should he attempt ragistration in the future. I do

not find his na=me on the registratlion files anywhere 1n the country at
this time.

I am neclosiag az Inelizlbla Volunteer esccrd Sheet which I would 1ive
t~ have enmpletad, if you can find someone wio knows Mr. irnold and
car 9ive us informatlicn coocerning his siza, welght, personal
charact-aristics, 2nd other inSormatiocn that would help us to ifdentifly
nia.

Znclosure

cc: VWestern Region
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' BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
Cre-idg Council Inc. 104

May 31, 1990 7
PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Paul Ernst, Director -
Registration Service
Bov Scouts of America

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

[ received your inquiry on Laron Arnold in early April; having started as Scout Executive on
April Ist it took me a little time to get to this and to find the information.

Laron Arnold, or as our records showing the spelling Larren Arnold, was an active unit and
district Scouter in this area. About five years ago he moved to Pocatello, Idaho and is believed by
those who knew him to still be there. All contacts expressed concern about Laron Arnold’s
reputation with child sexual molestation. One contact, however, was Mr. Arnold’s ecclesiastical
leader and had first-hand knowledge of child sexual molestation of one or more Scouts. No
charges were filed as the mother was talked out of it at the time by church leaders. As near as [
can tell, no council leadership were ever informed. All contacts in my investigation expressed
concern about Mr. Arnold 's having future involvement in Scouting.

I will forward a copy of this letter to Brad Allen, Scout Executive in Pocatello, Idaho, Tendoy
Area Council. If I can be of help in the future, please contact me.

Sincerely,

, /{’ay{a@

Kim A. Hansen
Scout Executive

KAH/It

cc Brad Allen
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April 5, 139G
READY FOR FIlE

Hr. s A. Hansen
Scout Exacutive
Ore=L{da Council, No. 106

SUBJECT: LARON ARNCLD

o e v APYITTT ~Tar
PeRSONAL AND COUFIDENTIAL

Jear da:

Last fall, we were told there was some concern adbout the above nazed
individual. He was belleved to be in vour council aznd it was
indicated to us there aizht be some child molestation charges filed
asainst him.

We wondered if you could tell us 4if he is registered in your council
» also, 1f there has been any concera or legal action related to
this? Thae origipal Information which we received came from the

ul

council in Salt Lake Citv, but so far we have not been able to ger anv

Thanks ot your help in compiatiag this mattar.

Sizcerszly,

Paul Erast, Director
Registration Service

[
n

cc: western Region
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February 15, 1990

Mr. Martin W. Latimer
Scout Executive
Great Salt Lake Council, No. 590

PERSOMAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Laron Arnold

Dear Marty:

Ye had communication from your office in October of 1989 concerning

the above named individual. It was indicated at that time there was
some concern about child molestatien. We, also, were told material

would be sent to us concerning this matter.

We would 1ike to know iFf any further informaticn has become available,
S0 We Xnow what to do with our file. We would 1ike to De able to
continue to build a file until we have all we need to refuse
registration, if tThis 15 the direction we shoulid go. Please help us
in seliving this problem.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

aqg

cc: Western Regicn

CONFO018107
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NOY 141989

. . ffarc 3ulleock
Zoout Zxzcusive
Srz2at Salt Lake CZouvacil, No. 590
PESOLNAL AND CONFLDENTIAL SUBJECT:  LARDH ARUOLD
Sear liarc: 4
I uaderstand you callad our office while I was not in, concarning thes above
camed individual. It was iadicated, at that tize, that he was believed to te
in Boilse, Idaho. Apparently, thera was soze couceran, ccacerning a child
molastacion.
I would lize to kmow if you now have some infsrmation availabtle which you can
gend us, 3¢ that we can begic to bulld a file and alco contact any other
counclls where thils indlvideal might be razistarel or particinating.
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